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OHIO.OHIO.
Cleveland, Herald, dally 8,000Cleveland, Herald, dally 8,000
Cleveland, Herald, weekly 9,000Cleveland, Herald, weekly 9,000
Cleveland, Leader, dally 12,600
Cleveland, Leader, weekly. 16,104
Cleveland, Catholic Universe, weekly...5,144

Cleveland, Leader, dally 12,600
Cleveland, Leader, weekly. 16,104
Cleveland, Catholic Universe, weekly...5,144
Cleveland, Christliche Botschaf ter, wky.20,167Cleveland, Christliche Botschaf ter, wky.20,167
Cleveland, Evangelical Messenger, wky.9,667Cleveland, Evangelical Messenger, wky.9,667
Cleveland, Reformirte Kirchenzeltung

tindEvangelist, weekly 5,232
Cleveland, Reformirte Kirchenzeltung

und Evangelist, weekly 5,232
Cleveland, Sunday Horning Voice,Sun-

day 6,500
Cleveland, Sunday Morning Voice,Sun-

day 6,500
Cleveland, Brainard's Musical "World,Cleveland. Bralnard's Musical "World,

monthly , 8,000monthly , 8,000
Cleveland, Evangelische Magazln, m'ly. 7,524
Columbus, Der Westbote, weekly 13,000
Columbus, Ohio Waisenfreund. weekly. 6,567
Columbus, Companion and American

Odd Fellow, monthly. 10,500
Dayton, Religious Telescope, weekly

— 8,000
Springfield, Letters Illustrated Milling

and Mechanical News, monthly 7,000

Cleveland, Evangelische Magazln, m'ly. 7,524
Columbus, Der westbote, weekly 13,000
Columbus, Ohio Waisenfreund. weekly. 6,567
Columbus, Companion and American

Odd Fellow, monthly. 10,500
Dayton, Religious Telescope, weekly

— 8,000
Springfield, Letters Illustrated Milling

and Mechanical News, monthly 7,000
Toledo, Blade, weekly 30,000Toledo, Blade, weekly 30,000

PENNSYLVANIA. ,PENNSYLVANIA.
Allegheny,Evening Mail,dally 5.551
AUentown, Welt-Bote, weekly 15,000
Allegheny,Evening Mail,dally 5.551
AUentown, Welt-Bote, weekly 15,000Alieutown, wen-DOus, weemy i«,uuu

Harrlsburg, Sunday School Gem, m'thly9,334Harrisburg, Sunday School Gem, m'thly9,334
Huntingdon, Primitive Christian and

Pilgrim,weekly 9,750
Huntingdon, Primitive Christian and

Pilgrim,weekly 9,750
Lancaster, Pennsylvania School Journal,Lancaster, Pennsylvania School Journal,

monthly 8,200monthly 8,200
Mechanicsburg, Farmers' Friend, w'kly.10.000
Philadelphia, Abend Post, daily 8,892
Philadelphia, Chronicle-Herald, daily... 9,734

Hechanicsburg, Farmers' Friend, w'kly.10.000
Philadelphia, Abend Post, daily 8,892
Philadelphia, Chronicle-Herald, daily... 9,734
Philadelphia, Demokrat, daily a5,953Philadelphia, Demokrat, daily £5,953
Philadelphia, Demokrat, weekly 8,610Philadelphia, Demokrat, weekly 8,610
Philadelphia, Evening Bulletin, daily... 5,300Philadelphia, Evening Bulletin, daily... 5,300
Philadelphia, Evening Star, daily 11,000
Philadelphia, Evening Telegraph, dally.7,000
Philadelphia, Frele Presse. dally. 5,600

Philadelphia, Evening Star, daily 11,000
Philadelphia, Evening Telegraph, daily.7,000
Philadelphia, Frele Presse. dally. 5,600
Philadelphia, Inquirer, daily 12,000Philadelphia, Inquirer, daily 12,000rnuaaeipnia, inquirer, utuiy i£,\*u

Philadelphia, Item, Sunday 13,000Philadelphia, Item, Sunday 13,000
Philadelphia, Press, daily. 13,500Philadelphia, Press, daily. 13,500
Philadelphia, Press, weekly 10,000
Philadelphia, Public Ledger, daily 83,000
Philadelphia, Record, dafly 37,306

Philadelphia, Press, weekly 10,000
Philadelphia, Public Ledger, daily 83,000
Philadelphia, Record, daily 37,306.rnuaaeipnia, necora, unuy 2*>3X!Philadelphia, Times, daily 28,000Philadelphia, Times, dally 28,000fnuaaeipnia, runes, imuy a,™

Philadelphia, Times, weekly 6,000Philadelphia, Times, weekly 6,000x'miaueiy ma, ixiiicu. wcdvij v,vw
Philadelphia, Volksblatt, daily 5,367
Philadelphia, Volksblatt, weekly 5,500
Philadelphia, Catholic Standard, w'kly.lB,ooo
Philadelphia, Volksblatt, daily 5,367
Philadelphia, Volksblatt, weekly 5,500
Philadelphia, Catholic Standard, w'kly.lB,ooo
Philadelphia, Christian Standard and

HomeJournal, weekly 7,000
Philadelphia, DieNeve welt,Sunday. ...10,250
Philadelphia, Lutheran Observer, Wk1y.11,500

Philadelphia, Christian Standard and
HomeJournal, weekly 7,000

Philadelphia, DieNeve welt,Sunday. ...10,250
Philadelphia, Lutheran Observer, Wk1y.11,500
Philadelphia, National Baptist, weekly. 9,500Philadelphia, National Baptist, weekly. 9,500
Philadelphia, Presbyterian, weekly 25,000Philadelphia, Presbyterian, weekly.... .25,000
Philadelphia, Saturday Evening Post,

weekly 20,000
Philadelphial Saturday Evening Post,

weekly 20,000
Philadelphia, Saturday .Night,weekly.. 150,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Dispatch, Sunday.ls,ooo
Philadelphia, Saturday .Night,weekly..150,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Dispatch, Sunday.ls,ooo
Philadelphia, Sunday Mercury, Sunday .20,292Philadelphia, Sunday Mercury, Sunday .20,292
Philadelphia, Sunday Republic, Sunday. 6,500
Philadelphia, Sunday School Times,

weekly. 21,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Times, Sunday....25,700
Philadelphia, Sunday Transcript, Bun-

day 9,500
Philadelphia, Sunday World,Sunday...'." 6,167
Philadelphia, Young Folks' News, w'kly5,500

Philadelphia, Sunday Republic, Sunday. 6,500
Philadelphia, Sunday School Times,

weekly. 21,000
Philadelphia, Sunday Times, Sunday....25,700
Philadelphia, Sunday Transcript, Bun-

day 9,500
Philadelphia, Sunday World,Sunday...'." 6,167
Philadelphia, Young Folks' News, w'kly5,500
Philadelphia, Advocate ofChristian Ho-

liness, monthly 10,000
Philadelphia, Advocate ofChristian Ho-

liness, monthly 10,000
Philadelphia, American Law Register,

monthly 5,500
Philadelphia, American Law Register,

monthly 5,500monthly 0,5U0
Philadelphia, Arthur's Illustrated Home

Magazine, monthly. 20,000
Philadelphia, BaptistTeacher, monthly.34,000
Philadelphia, Catholic Record, monthly7,500

Philadelphia, Arthur's Illustrated Home
Magazine, monthly. 20,000

Philadelphia, BaptistTeacher, monthly.34,ooo
Philadelphia, Catholic Record, monthly7,500
Philadelphia, Christian Voices, monthly8,000Philadelphia, Christian Voices, monthly8,000
Philadelphia, Christian Woman, m'thly.l2,oooPhiladelphia, Christian Woman, m'thly.l2,ooo
Philadelphia, Godey's Lady's Book,

monthly 35,000
Philadelphia, Godey's Lady's Book,

monthly 35,000
Philadelphia, Guardian Angel,monthly.4o,oooPhiladelphia, Guardian Angel,monthly.4o,ooo
Philadelphia. LC.B.U.Journal, m'thly.9,600Philadelphia. LC.B.U.Journal, m'thly.9,600
Philadelphia, Illustrated Fashion Bazar,

monthly 6,000
Philadelphia,' Illustrated Fashion Bazar,

monthly 6,000
Philadelphia, Peterson's Ladies' Nation-Philadelphia, Peterson's Ladles' Nation-

al Magazine, monthly 80,000al Magazine, monthly 80,000
Philadelphia, Presbyterian at Work,• monthly 28,000
Philadelphia, YoungPeople's Magazine,

monthly.
- 8,000

Philadelphia, Aiperlcan Catholic Re-

Philadelphia, Presbyterian at Work,• monthly 28,000
Philadelphia, YoungPeople's Magazine,

monthly.
- 8,000

Philadelphia, Aiperlcan Catholic Re-
view, quarterly 5,125view, quarterly 5,125

PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.
Pittsburgh, Commercial Gazette, dally.. 7,500Pittsburgh, Commercial Gazette, dally.. 7,500
Pittsburgh, Commercial Gazette, w'kly.l3,oooPittsburgh, Commercial Gazette, w'kly.l3,ooo
Pittsburgh, Dispatch, dally 9,000Pittsburgh, Dispatch, dally 9,000
Pittsburgh, Dispatch, weekly. 7,560
Pittsburgh, Evening Chronicle, daily....7,760
Pittsburgh, Dispatch, weekly. 7,560
Pittsburgh, Evening Chronicle, daily....7,760
Pittsburgh, Leader, daily 10.22SPittsburgh, Leader, daily 10.22S
Pittsburgh. Sunday Leader, Sunday 15,879
Pittsburgh, Post, daily 7,784
Pittsburgh, Post, weekly. 9,124

Pittsburgh. Sunday Leader, Sunday 15,879
Pittsburgh, Post, dally 7,784
Pittsburgh, Post, weekly. 9,124
Pittsburgh, Christian Advocate, w'kly..10,640Pittsburgh, Christian Advocate, w'kly..10,640
Pittsburgh, Methodist Recorder, w'kly..6,207Pittsburgh, Methodist Recorder,w'kly.. 6,207jriii>SDurgii, nu;ifiumiBbiwuurucr.w xLiy..d,«ui
Pittsburgh, National Labor Tribune,

weekly 7,100
Pittsburgh, Presbyterian Banner, w'kly.l2,ollo

Pittsburgh, National Labor Tribune,
weekly 7,100

Pittsburgh, Presbyterian Banner, w'kly.l2,o<lo
Pittsburgh, United Presbyterian, w'kly.12,000Pittsburgh, United Presbyterian, w'kly.12,000
Quakertown, Our Home Friend,m'thly. 5,334
Reading, Eagle, daily 6,1)00
Scran ton, Sunday Morning Free Press,

Quakertown, Our Home Friend,m'thly. s,S>t
Reading, Eagle, daily 6,000
Scran ton, Sunday Morning Free Press,

Sunday 6,000Sunday 6,000
West Chester, Chester Co. Village Re-

cord, weekly 7,417
West Chester, Jeffersonian, weekly 5,225
West Chester, Chester Co. Village Re-

cord, weekly 7,417
West Chester, Jeffersonian, weekly 5,225

RHODE ISLAND.RHODE ISLAND.
Providence, Bulletin,daily 10,000Providence, Bulletin, daily 10,000
Providence, Journal, daily 6,500Providence, Journal, daily 6,5006,500
Providence, Sunday Dispatch, Sunday..6,000Providence, Sunday Dispatch, Sunday..6,000
Woonsocket, Patriot, weekly 7,800

SOUTH CAROLINA.
Woonsocket, Patriot, weekly 7,800

SOUTH CAROLINA.
Charleston, News and Courier; daily 5,176

TENNESSEE.
Charleston, News and Courier; daily 5,176

TENNESSEE.
Memphis, Baptist, weekly 6,000Memphis, Baptist, weekly 6,000
Memphis, Southern Farmer, weekly '. 6,000Memphis, Southern Farmer, weekly '. 6,000
Nashville, Christian Advocate, weekly..6.010Nashville, Christian Advocate, weekly..6.0U0
Nashville, Cumberland Presbyterian,

weekly. 7,500
Nashville, Cumberland Presbyterian,

weekly. 7,500
Nashville, Sunday School Magazine,Nashville, Sunday School Magazine,

monthly 8,000
TEXAS.

monthly 8,000
TEXAS.

Galveston, News, morning , 11.7G8
VERMONT.

Galveston, News, morning , 11.7G8
VERMONT.

Brattleboro, Household, monthly 36,000Brattleboro, Household, monthly 36,000
Montpeller, Argus and Patriot, weekly..6,307Montpeller, Argus and Patriot, weekly..6,307

VIRGINIA.VIRGINIA.

Richmond, Christian Advocate, weekly. 5,003Richmond, Christian Advocate, weekly. 5,003
Richmond, Religious Herald, weekly....9,000

WISCONSIN.
Richmond, Religious Herald, weekly....9,000

WISCONSIN.
La Crosse, Faedrelandet ogEmigranten,

weekly 8,000
La Crosse, Faedrelandet ogEmigranten,

weekly 8,000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin Banner undMilwaukee, Wisconsin Banner und

Volksfreund, weekly 6,0mVolksfreund, weekly 6,0m
Milwaukee, Gennania, weekly 16,90:)Milwaukee, Germania, weekly 16,9ft)
Milwaukee, Herold, weekly 18,520Milwaukee, Herold, weekly 18,520
Milwaukee, Sentinel, weekly 7,500Milwaukee, Sentinel, weekly 7,500JELUWfiIULCc, odlwllici,wtren-ij'.............
Milwaukee, Acker und Gartenbau Zeit-Milwaukee, Acker und Gartenbau Zelt-

ung. monthly, 19,200ung. monthly, 19,200
Milwaukee. Gewerbe und Industrie Zelt-Milwaukee. Gewerbe und Industrie Zelt-

ungund Fortechritt der Zeit,m'thly.ll,oooungund Fortechritt der Zeit,m'thly.ll,ooo
Milwaukee, Young Churchman, m'thly.10,000

UTAH.
Milwaukee, Young Churchman, m'thly.10,000

UTAH.
Salt Lake City, Deseret News, weekly...5,500

NEW BRUNSWICK, D. C.
Salt Lake City,Deseret News, weekly...5,500

NEW BRUNSWICK, D. C.
St John, Telegraph, weekly 7,000St John, Telegraph, weekly 7,000

ONTARIO,D. C.ONTARIO,D. C.
Hamilton.Times, daily 5,281Hamilton.Times, daily 5,281
London, western Advertiser and Lib-

eral, weekly 17,034
London, Herald, weekly 9,51>0

London, western Advertiser and Lib-
eral, weekly 17,034

London, Herald, weekly 9,50rt
London, Farmers' Advocate, monthly...11,334London, Farmers' Advocate, monthly...11,334
JLAfUUUII. fOTIUCID -O.U V m^lbG,juuuuujr...ij,o>?*

Toronto, Globe, dally 12.0U0
Toronto, Globe, weekly 20,000
Toronto, Globe, dally 12,000
Toronto, Globe, weekly 20,000.20,000
Toronto, Mall,dally 9,00i>Toronto, Mall,daily 9,000
Toronto, Mail,weekly 9,000
Toronto, Christian Guardian and Evan-
Toronto, Mall, weekly 9,000
Toronto, Christian Guardian and Evan-

gelical Witness, weekly 9,000gelical Witness, weekly 9,000
Toronto,-New Dominion, weekly. 7,385Toronto,-New Dominion, weekly. 7,385
Toronto, Journal ofEducation, m'thly..6,500

QUEBEC, D.C.
Toronto, Journal ofEducation, m'thly..6,500

QUEBEC, D.C.
Montreal, Evening Star, daily 12,65-5Montreal, Evening Star, dally 12,65-5
Montreal, Family Herald and Star,

weekly. 27,930
Montreal, LaSemalne Agricole, weekly. 7,50»

Montreal, Family Herald and Star,
weekly. 27,930

Montreal, LaSemalne Agricole, weekly. 7,50>
Montreal, Witness, daily 12,334Montreal, Witness, daily 12,35iMontreal, Witness, weekly 26,267
Montreal, Journal of Commerce, Fi-

nance and Insurance Review, w'kly.s,Bft:

Montreal, Witness, weekly 26,267
Montreal, Journal of Commerce, Fi-

nance and Insurance Review, w'kly.5,8:^
Montreal, L'OplnionPublique, weekly.. 5,500Montreal, L'OplnionPublique, weekly.. 5,500
Montreal, Northern Messenger, semi-

monthly s">^l 1̂
Montreal, Presbyterian Record, m'thly.37,ooJ

Montreal, Northern Messenger, semi-
monthly s">^ 1

Montreal, Presbyterian Record, m'thly.37,<XV>


